County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/INE
SWINW

NE/NE

NW/NE

SE/NE
SW/NE
NW/NW
SW/NW
NW/SW
SW/SW
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/NE
NE/NW

For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

S-T-R
33-01S-06WIM
33-01S-06WIM
33-01S-06WIM
33-01S-06WIM

17-02N-07WIM

14-02N-08WIM

14-02N-08WIM

14-02N-08WIM
14-02N-08WIM
36-01S-08WIM
36-01S-08WIM
36-01S-08WIM
36-01S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016

Gross
Acres

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

0.98

35.72

35.72

34.28
34.28
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

Acres

Net Legal Description

10.00 W/2 NE/4 NE/4
10.00 E/2 NW/4 NE/4
10.00 W/2 SE/4 NE/4
10.00 E/2 SW/4 NE/4
0.98 SEE SECTION INFORMATION - Except Formation CISCO - -
Except Formation DEESE GROUP - - Except Formation
DORNICK HILLS - - Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - -

Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - HBP From Base of
Deepest Formation to Surface

0.96 SEE SECTION INFORMATION - Except Formation DEESE - -
Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of
Deepest Formation to Surface

0.96 SEE SECTION INFORMATION - Except Formation DEESE - -
Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of
Deepest Formation to Surface

0.69 SEE SECTION INFORMATION
0.69 SEE SECTION INFORMATION

40.00 NW/4 NW/4

40.00 SW/4 NW/4

40.00 NW/4 SW/4

40.00 SW/4 sw/4

40.00 NE/4 NE/4

40.00 NW/4 NE/4

40.00 SE/4 NE/4

40.00 SW/4 NE/4

40.00 NE/4 NW/4

Range
06WIM
06WIM
06WIM
06WIM
07WIM

08WIM

08WIM

08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM

Township Section

01s
01s
01Ss
01s
02N

02N

02N

02N
02N
01Ss
01S
01S
01Ss
02s
02s
02s
02S
02S

33
33
33
33
17

14

14

14
14
36
36
36
36
16
16
16
16
16
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NW/NW
SE/NW
SW/NW
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SW/SE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
NE/NE
NW/NE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW

S-T-R
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
16-02S-08WIM
19-02S-08WIM
19-02S-08WIM
20-02S-08WIM
20-02S-08WIM
20-02S-08WIM
20-02S-08WIM
24-02S-08WIM
24-02S-08WIM
24-02S-08WIM

24-02S-08WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
34.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NW/4 NW/4
40.00 SE/4 NW/4
40.00 SW/4 NW/4
40.00 NE/4 SE/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NE/4 SW/4
40.00 NW/4 SW/4
40.00 SE/4 sw/4
40.00 SW/4 Sw/4
40.00 NE/4 NE/4

40.00 NW/4 NE/4
20.00 NE/4 SW/4
20.00 NW/4 sw/4
20.00 SE/4 SW/4

Legal Description

17.00 SW/4 SW/4, LESS 6 ACRES

20.00 NE/4 sw/4
20.00 NW/4 SW/4
20.00 SE/4 SW/4
20.00 SW/4 SW/4

Range
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM

Township Section

02s
02s
02S
02s
02s
02s
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02s
02s
02s
02s
02s

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
19
19
20
20
20
20
24
24
24
24
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/INE
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/NE
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SW/NW
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SWI/SE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
NE/SW

S-T-R
33-02S-08WIM
33-02S-08WIM
33-02S-08WIM
33-02S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM
16-03S-08WIM

18-03S-08WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NE/4 NE/4

40.00 NW/4 NE/4
40.00 SE/4 NE/4

40.00 SW/4 NE/4
40.00 NE/4 NE/4

40.00 NW/4 NE/4
40.00 SE/4 NE/4

40.00 SW/4 NE/4
40.00 NE/4 NW/4
40.00 NW/4 NW/4
40.00 SE/4 NW/4
40.00 SW/4 NW/4
40.00 NE/4 SE/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NE/4 SW/4
40.00 NW/4 SwW/4
40.00 SE/4 SW/4
40.00 SW/4 SW/4
20.00 NE/4 sw/4

Legal Description

Range
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM

Township Section

02s
02s
02S
02s
03s
03s
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03S
03Ss
03s
03s
03Ss
03s

33
33
33
33
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
18
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
SE/SE
SWISE
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/NE
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SW/NW
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SWISE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW

For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

S-T-R
18-03S-08WIM
18-03S-08WIM
18-03S-08WIM
11-0IN-09WIM
11-0IN-09WIM
13-01IN-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01N-09WIM
13-01IN-09WIM
13-01IN-09WIM
13-01IN-09WIM
13-01IN-09WIM
13-01IN-09WIM

13-01IN-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016

Gross
Acres

43.09
40.00
43.43
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

Acres

Net Legal Description

21.55 LOT 3 A/K/A NW/4 SW/4

20.00 SE/4 SW/4

21.72 LOT 4 A/KIA SW/4 SW/4

20.00 SE/4 SE/4

20.00 SW/4 SE/4

20.00 W/2 NE/4 NE/4

40.00 NW/4 NE/4

20.00 W/2 SE/4 NE/4

40.00 SW/4 NE/4

40.00 NE/4 NW/4 - Except Formation NELLIE SAND -
40.00 NW/4 NW/4 - Except Formation NELLIE SAND -
40.00 SE/4 NW/4 - Except Formation NELLIE SAND -
40.00 SW/4 NW/4 - Except Formation NELLIE SAND -
20.00 W/2 NE/4 SE/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4

20.00 W/2 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4

40.00 NE/4 SW/4

40.00 NwW/4 SW/4

40.00 SE/4 SW/4

40.00 SW/4 SW/4

Range
08WIM
08WIM
08WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

Township Section

03Ss
03s
03S
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N

18
18
18
11
11
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

STEPHENS

QQ
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/INE
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SW/NW
NW/SE
SE/SE
SW/SE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
NE/NE

NW/NE

S-T-R
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM
36-01N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

20.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NE/4 NE/4 - Except Formation PONTOTOC -

Legal Description

40.00 NW/4 NE/4 - Except Formation PONTOTOC -

40.00 SE/4 NE/4 - Except Formation PONTOTOC -

40.00 SW/4 NE/4 - Except Formation PONTOTOC -

40.00 NE/4 NW/4

40.00 NW/4 NW/4

40.00 SE/4 NW/4

40.00 SW/4 NW/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4

40.00 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4

40.00 NE/4 SW/4

40.00 NW/4 SW/4

40.00 SE/4 SW/4

40.00 SW/4 SW/4

20.00 W/2 NE/4 NE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -

Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NW/4 NE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

Range
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

09WIM

Township Section

01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
01N
02N

02N

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
13

13
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County
Name

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

QQ
SE/NE

SW/NE

NE/NW

NW/NW

SE/NW

SWINW

NE/SE

NW/SE

SE/SE

S-T-R

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

20.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

20.00

40.00

20.00

Acres

Net Legal Description

20.00 W/2 SE/4 NE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 SW/4 NE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NE/4 NW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NW/4 NW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 SE/4 NW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 SW/4 NW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

20.00 W/2 NE/4 SE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NW/4 SE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

20.00 W/2 SE/4 SE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

Range

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

Township Section

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13
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County
Name

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
SW/SE

NE/SW

NW/SW

SE/SW

SW/SW

NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SWINW

NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/INE
NE/NW

S-T-R

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

13-02N-09WIM

14-02N-09WIM

14-02N-09WIM

14-02N-09WIM

14-02N-09WIM

36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM

36-02N-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

6.00
40.00
20.00
40.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 SW/4 SE/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NE/4 SW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NW/4 SW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 SE/4 SW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 SW/4 SW/4 - Except Formation DEESE - - Except Formation
LOWER HOXBAR - - Except Formation MIDDLE HOXBAR - -
Except Formation UPPER HOXBAR - HBP From Base of Deepest
Formation to Surface

40.00 NE/4 NW/4 - Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - - Except
Formation PERMIAN - - Except Formation UPPER CISCO -

40.00 NW/4 NW/4 - Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - - Except
Formation PERMIAN - - Except Formation UPPER CISCO -

40.00 SE/4 NW/4 - Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - - Except
Formation PERMIAN - - Except Formation UPPER CISCO -

40.00 SW/4 NW/4 - Except Formation LOWER HOXBAR - - Except
Formation PERMIAN - - Except Formation UPPER CISCO -

3.00 SOUTH 6 ACRES OF NW/4 NE/4 NE/4

Legal Description

40.00 NW/4 NE/4
20.00 W/2 SE/4 NE/4
40.00 SW/4 NE/4
40.00 NE/4 NW/4

Range

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM

09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

Township Section

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N

02N
02N
02N
02N
02N

13

13

13

13

13

14
14
14
14

36
36
36
36
36
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NW/NW
SE/NW
SW/NW
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SW/SE
NW/SW
SW/SW
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/NE
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SWINW
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SWISE

S-T-R
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
36-02N-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM

13-01S-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NW/4 NW/4
40.00 SE/4 NW/4
40.00 SW/4 NW/4

20.00 W/2 NE/4 SE/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4

20.00 W/2 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NW/4 SW/4
40.00 SW/4 Sw/4
40.00 NE/4 NE/4

40.00 NW/4 NE/4
40.00 SE/4 NE/4

40.00 SW/4 NE/4
40.00 NE/4 NW/4
40.00 NW/4 NW/4
40.00 SE/4 NW/4
40.00 SW/4 NW/4
40.00 NE/4 SE/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4

Legal Description

Range
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

Township Section

02N
02N
02N
02N
02N
02N
02N
02N
02N
01S
01S
01S
01S
01S
01S
01Ss
01s
01s
01s
01s
01s

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Page 8 of 11



County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SWI/SE
NE/SE
SE/SE
NW/SW
SW/SW
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/NE
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SWINW
NE/SE

S-T-R
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
13-01S-09WIM
26-01S-09WIM
26-01S-09WIM
26-01S-09WIM
26-01S-09WIM
36-01S-09WIM
36-01S-09WIM
36-01S-09WIM
36-01S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM

13-02S-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NE/4 SW/4
40.00 NW/4 SwW/4
40.00 SE/4 sw/4
40.00 SW/4 SW/4
40.00 NE/4 SE/4
40.00 NW/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4
40.00 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NE/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4
40.00 NW/4 SW/4
40.00 SW/4 Sw/4
40.00 NE/4 NE/4
40.00 NW/4 NE/4
40.00 SE/4 NE/4
40.00 SW/4 NE/4
40.00 NE/4 NW/4
40.00 NW/4 NW/4
40.00 SE/4 NW/4
40.00 SW/4 NW/4
40.00 NE/4 SE/4

Legal Description

Range
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

Township Section

01s
01s
01Ss
01s
01s
01s
01S
01S
01S
01S
01S
01S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02s
02s
02s
02s
02s

13
13
13
13
26
26
26
26
36
36
36
36
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NW/SE
SE/SE
SWI/SE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SW/NW
SE/SE
SWI/SE
NE/NE
NW/NE
SE/NE
SW/INE
NE/NW
NW/NW
SE/NW
SWINW

S-T-R
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
13-02S-09WIM
24-025-09WIM
24-025-09WIM
24-02S-09WIM
24-025-09WIM
26-02S5-09WIM
26-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM

36-02S-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NW/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4
40.00 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NE/4 SW/4
40.00 NW/4 SwW/4
40.00 SE/4 SW/4
40.00 SW/4 Sw/4
20.00 NE/4 Nw/4
20.00 NW/4 NW/4
20.00 SE/4 NW/4
20.00 SwW/4 NwW/4
10.67 W/2 SE/4 SE/4
21.33 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NE/4 NE/4
40.00 NW/4 NE/4
40.00 SE/4 NE/4
40.00 SW/4 NE/4
40.00 NE/4 NW/4
40.00 NW/4 NW/4
40.00 SE/4 NW/4
40.00 SW/4 NW/4

Legal Description

Range
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

Township Section

02s
02s
02S
02s
02s
02s
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02S
02s
02s
02s
02s
02s

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
24
24
24
24
26
26
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
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County
Name

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS

QQ
NE/SE
NW/SE
SE/SE
SWISE
NE/SW
NW/SW
SE/SW
SW/SW

S-T-R
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM
36-02S-09WIM

UNCERTIFIED Unleased Inventory as of 11/30/2016
For exact availability status of acreage, contact Ginny Rhodes at (405) 521-4107.

Gross
Acres

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

Net
Acres

40.00 NE/4 SE/4

40.00 NW/4 SE/4
40.00 SE/4 SE/4

40.00 SW/4 SE/4
40.00 NE/4 SW/4
40.00 NW/4 SwW/4
40.00 SE/4 Sw/4
40.00 SW/4 Sw/4

Legal Description

Range
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM
09WIM

Township Section

02s
02s
02S
02s
02s
02s
02S
02S

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
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